

MHKO070001592011



ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH. 55

Perused the application and detail say of defendant No.1. Heard both sides. Plaintiff by way of present application is seeking not to take W.S. of defendant No.1 to the amended plaint on record. Already this court has passed detail order below Exh.56 and permitted defendant No.1 to file his written statement to the amended plaint on record. Today itself the said order is passed after considering all the contentions raised by plaintiff and defendant No.1 in present application. Thus, I proceed to pass following order.

ORDER

Application Exh.55 stands rejected
being infructuous.

Sd/-

(B.A. Gaikwad)

Dt.: 10.01.2022.

Civil Judge Sr. Division, Jaysingpur